210 10/02
General-purpose grade capacitors
Applications
� Switch-mode power supplies in industrial and
entertainment electronics
Features
� High ripple current capability
� Different case sizes available for

part) in the correct position for insertion.
Ordering codes
Ordering example:
B41303A3109M007 } snap-in capacitor with short terminals
B41303A3109M002 } snap-in capacitor with 3 terminals
Snap-in terminals
Version
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Standard terminals (6,3 ± 1) mm M000
Short terminals (4,5 −1) mm M007
3 terminals (4,5 −1) mm M002
214 10/02
Standard – 85 °C
B41303 / B43303
Overview of available types
Type B41303
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed above are available in different cases upon request.
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
UR (VDC) 10 16 25 40 63 100
CR (µF) Case dimensions d × l (mm)
 680
22 × 30
25 × 25
1 000
22 × 35
25 × 30
1 500
22 × 30
25 × 25
25 × 35
30 × 30
2 200
22 × 35
25 × 30
30 × 35
3 300
22 × 30
25 × 25
25 × 35
30 × 30
30 × 45
4 700
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
30 × 35
6 800
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
25 × 40
30 × 30
30 × 45
10 000
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
25 × 35
30 × 30
30 × 35
15 000
22 × 35
25 × 30
25 × 40
30 × 30
30 × 35 30 × 50
22 000
25 × 40
30 × 30
30 × 35 30 × 45

Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~R
1)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code2)
B41303
10 10 000 22 × 30 66 59 4,7 1,8 B41303A3109M000
10 000 25 × 25 66 59 4,7 1,8 B41303J3109M000
15 000 22 × 35 54 49 5,6 2,2 B41303B3159M000
15 000 25 × 30 54 49 5,6 2,2 B41303J3159M000
22 000 25 × 40 46 43 6,7 2,6 B41303A3229M000
22 000 30 × 30 46 43 6,7 2,6 B41303J3229M000
33 000 30 × 35 41 39 7,3 2,8 B41303B3339M000
47 000 30 × 45 38 36 8,3 3,2 B41303B3479M000
16 6 800 22 × 30 71 59 4,5 1,8 B41303A4688M000
6 800 25 × 25 71 59 4,5 1,8 B41303J4688M000
10 000 22 × 35 58 52 5,2 2,0 B41303B4109M000
10 000 25 × 30 58 52 5,2 2,0 B41303J4109M000
15 000 25 × 40 49 45 6,4 2,5 B41303A4159M000
15 000 30 × 30 49 45 6,4 2,5 B41303J4159M000
22 000 30 × 35 43 40 7,3 2,8 B41303B4229M000
33 000 30 × 45 39 37 8,1 3,1 B41303B4339M000
25 4 700 22 × 30 77 67 4,4 1,7 B41303A5478M000
4 700 25 × 25 77 67 4,4 1,7 B41303J5478M000
6 800 22 × 35 62 56 4,9 1,9 B41303B5688M000
6 800 25 × 30 62 56 4,9 1,9 B41303J5688M000
10 000 25 × 35 52 48 5,5 2,3 B41303B5109M000
10 000 30 × 30 52 48 5,5 2,3 B41303J5109M000
15 000 30 × 35 45 42 7,0 2,7 B41303B5159M000
22 000 30 × 45 40 38 8,1 3,1 B41303B5229M000
Preferred types
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 213.
217 10/02
Standard – 85 °C
B41303 / B43303
40 3 300 22 × 30 77 71 4,4 1,7 B41303A7338M000
3 300 25 × 25 77 71 4,4 1,7 B41303J7338M000
4 700 22 × 35 66 59 4,9 1,9 B41303B7478M000
4 700 25 × 30 66 59 4,9 1,9 B41303J7478M000
6 800 25 × 40 55 50 6,1 2,4 B41303A7688M000
6 800 30 × 30 55 50 6,1 2,4 B41303J7688M000
10 000 30 × 35 47 44 6,8 2,6 B41303B7109M000
15 000 30 × 50 41 39 8,4 3,3 B41303A7159M000
63 1 500 22 × 30 120 100 3,5 1,4 B41303A8158M000
1 500 25 × 25 120 100 3,5 1,4 B41303J8158M000
2 200 22 × 35 89 77 4,2 1,6 B41303B8228M000
2 200 25 × 30 89 77 4,2 1,6 B41303J8228M000
3 300 25 × 35 69 62 5,2 2,0 B41303B8338M000
3 300 30 × 30 69 62 5,2 2,0 B41303J8338M000
4 700 30 × 35 58 52 6,2 2,4 B41303B8478M000
6 800 30 × 45 49 45 7,3 2,8 B41303B8688M000
100  680 22 × 30 180 150 2,9 1,1 B41303A9687M000
 680 25 × 25 180 150 2,9 1,1 B41303J9687M000
1 000 22 × 35 130 110 3,4 1,3 B41303B9108M000
1 000 25 × 30 130 110 3,4 1,3 B41303J9108M000
1 500 25 × 35 97 83 4,4 1,7 B41303B9158M000
1 500 30 × 30 97 83 4,4 1,7 B41303J9158M000
2 200 30 × 35 75 66 5,5 2,1 B41303B9228M000
3 300 30 × 45 60 54 6,5 2,5 B41303B9338M000
UR
VDC
CR
100 Hz

Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~R
1)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code2)
B43303 (not for new design)
200  220 22 × 25 1250 960 1,7 0,77 B43303D0227M000
 330 22 × 30 900 640 2,2 1,0 B43303D0337M000
 330 25 × 25 800 640 2,3 1,0 B43303M0337M000
 470 22 × 40 560 450 2,9 1,3 B43303D0477M000
 470 30 × 25 560 450 3,0 1,3 B43303M0477M000
 680 25 × 40 390 310 3,8 1,7 B43303D0687M000
 680 30 × 35 390 310 4,0 1,8 B43303M0687M000
1 000 30 × 45 260 210 5,3 2,4 B43303D0108M000
1 000 35 × 40   260   210 5,6 2,5 B43303E0108M000
1 200 35 × 45   220   180 6,4 2,9 B43303A0128M000
1 500 35 × 50   180   140 7,4 3,3 B43303A0158M000
250  150 22 × 25 1400 1200 1,4 0,63 B43303C2157M000
 220 22 × 30 920 740 1,8 0,82 B43303C2227M000
 220 25 × 25 920 740 1,8 0,84 B43303L2227M000
 330 22 × 40 620 500 2,5 1,1 B43303C2337M000
 330 25 × 35 620 500 2,5 1,2 B43303L2337M000
 470 25 × 40 440 360 3,2 1,4 B43303C2477M000
 470 30 × 30 440 360 3,1 1,4 B43303L2477M000
 680 30 × 40 300 240 4,2 1,9 B43303C2687M000
1 000 35 × 45   220   170 5,8 2,6 B43303A2108M000
1 200 35 × 50   180   150 6,6 3,0 B43303A2128M000
385  68 22 × 25 2700 2200 1,0 0,45 B43303H0686M000
 100 22 × 30 1800 1500 1,3 0,58 B43303H0107M000
 100 25 × 25 1800 1500 1,3 0,59 B43303R0107M000
 150 22 × 40 1200 940 1,7 0,79 B43303H0157M000
 150 25 × 30 1200 940 1,7 0,77 B43303R0157M000
 220 25 × 40 800 640 2,3 1,0 B43303H0227M000
 220 30 × 35 800 640 2,4 1,1 B43303P0227M000
 330 30 × 45 540 440 3,2 1,4 B43303H0337M000
 470 35 × 40   410   330 4,1 1,8 B43303E0477M000
 560 35 × 45   340   280 4,7 2,1 B43303A0567M000
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 213.
219 10/02
Standard – 85 °C
B41303 / B43303
400 68 22 × 30 2400 2000 1,0 0,48 B43303G0686M000
100 22 × 35 1600 1420 1,3 0,61 B43303G0107M000
100 25 × 30 1600 1420 1,4 0,63 B43303Q0107M000
120 25 × 30 1350 1180 1,5 0,69 B43303A9127M000
150 22 × 40 1100   920 1,7 0,79 B43303A9157M000
150 25 × 30 1100   920 1,7 0,77 B43303B9157M000
220 25 × 40 700   630 2,2 1,0 B43303B9227M000
220 30 × 30 700   630 2,2 1,0 B43303A9227M000
270 30 × 35 580   520 2,6 1,2 B43303A9277M000
330 30 × 45 450 420 3,2 1,4 B43303G0337M000
390 30 × 45 400   360 3,5 1,6 B43303A9397M000
390 35 × 40 440   350 3,7 1,7 B43303A0397M000
470 35 × 45 360   290 4,3 1,9 B43303F0477M000
560 35 × 50 300   240 4,9 2,2 B43303F0567M000
680 35 × 55 250 200 5,6 2,5 B43303A0687M000
450 68 22 × 35 3700 3080 1,1 0,50 B43303A5686M000
100 22 × 40   2500   2080 1,4 0,64 B43303B5107M000
120 25 × 35   2100   1730 1,6 0,72 B43303A5127M000
150 30 × 35 1700 1420 1,9 0,88 B43303A5157M000
180 30 × 35   1370   1180 2,1 0,97 B43303A5187M000
220 30 × 50 1200 1000 2,7 1,2 B43303A5227M000
270 30 × 45 910     790 2,9 1,3 B43303A5277M000
330 35 × 40 840 670 3,4 1,5 B43303A5337M000
390 35 × 45 710 570 3,9 1,8 B43303A5397M000
470 35 × 50 590 470 4,5 2,0 B43303A5477M000
500 22 22 × 25 9200 7700 0,52 0,24 B43303A6226M000
  33 22 × 30 6200 5200 0,68 0,31 B43303A6336M000
  47 22 × 40 4400 3700 0,91 0,41 B43303A6476M000
  68 25 × 40 3000 2500 1,2 0,54 B43303A6686M000
100 30 × 40 2100 1800 1,6 0,71 B43303A6107M000
150 30 × 50 1400 1200 2,1 0,94 B43303A6157M000
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 213.
UR